



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 869/2025, I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2973/2026 & I.A. 2894/2026**

PRABHSAHAY KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jayant Kumar Mishra, Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Shreya Singhal, Mr. Ankush Satija, Ms. Creesha Shastri, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita S., Ms. Priya Tyagi & Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Advs.

Mob: 9953068846 & 8968955575

Email: tyagipriya.0212@gmail.com

versus

MANAV GUPTA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Barua and Ms. Kritika Gupta, Adv., along with respondent-Manav Gupta in person.

Mob: 8826331177

Email: kritika0504@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list before another Bench on 09th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/SK