



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 869/2025, I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026 & I.A. 2973/2026
PRABHSAHAY KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ankur Mahindroo, Mr. Ankush Satija and Ms. Greesna Shastri and Ms. Jhanak Setia, Advs.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Mr. Sahil Garg, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Akash Verma, Mr. Teevra Mishra, Advs. for D-2/HDFC Bank Ltd.

65.

+ CS(OS) 97/2026 & I.A. 2990/2026

MANAV GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Mr. Sahil Garg, Advs.

versus

PRABHSAHAY KAUR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ankur Mahindroo, Mr. Ankush Satija and Ms. Greesna Shastri and Ms. Jhanak Setia, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Manashwy Jha, Adv. for D-2 and D-3/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.02.2026

%



1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of parties apprise the Court that one issue between the parties has already been referred to mediation by the Division Bench of this Court in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 48/2026 titled ***Manav Gupta vs. Prabhsahay Kaur***, in which learned senior mediator Mr. Rajeev Virmani is mediating.
2. The parties urge that the disputes in the present matters may also be referred to mediation with a request that Mr. Rajeev Virmani may mediate in the same as well. Ordered accordingly.
3. In that view of the matter, the disputes in the present two suits are also referred to mediation.
4. Let parties appear before the learned Mediator today at 01.00 P.M.
5. Re-notify on 16.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026
N.S. ASWAL