



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 869/2025, I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026 & I.A. 2973/2026

PRABHSAHAY KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ankur Mahindroo, Ms. Sarah Haque, Mr. Ankush Satija and Ms. Creesha Shastri, Advs.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANR

.....DefendantS

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Akash Verma, Ms. Aanchal Uppal and Mr. Teevra Mishra, Advs. for D-2/HDFC Bank Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

Re-notify on 02.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

N.S. ASWAL