



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 869/2025 & I.A. 30233/2025, 2973/2026**

PRABHSAHAY KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Mr. Jayant Mehta
and Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advs. with
Mr. Ankur Mahindroo, Mr. Ankush
Satija, Mr. Creesha Shastri, Mr.
Jhanak Sethia, Mr. Sarah Haque, Ms.
Harshita Sukhija and Ms. Priya Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Hrishikesh Baruah, Ms. Kritika
Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg, Mr. Rishabh
Dahiya and Ms. Spriha Jha, Advs. for
D-1 along with D-1 in person.
Mr. Akash Verma, Mr. Teevra Mishra
and Ms. Aanchal Uppal, Advs. for D-
2/HDFC Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

I.A. 2894/2026 (by D-1 under Order VII Rule 11(B) & (C) r/w Section 151 CPC seeking rejection of plaint along with affidavit)

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of one week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 17.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 2, 2026/dss