



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 869/2025, I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026, I.A. 2973/2026,
I.A. 8808/2026 & I.A. 8906/2026

PRABHSAHAY KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain and Mr. Akhil Sibal,
Sr. Advs. with Mr. Alakh Kumar, Ms.
Harshita Sukhija, Mr. Nishank
Tripathi, Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Mr.
Sureyan Srivastava and Ms. Priya
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

MANAV GUPTA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal and Ms. Geeta
Luthra, Sr. Advs. with Ms. Kritika
Gupta and Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Advs.
for D-1 along with D-1.
Mr. Akash Verma, Mr. Teevra Mishra
and Ms. Aanchal Uppal, Advs. for D-
2/HDFC Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

**I.A. 10566/2026 (by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with
Section 151 CPC)**

1. Learned Senior Counsels appearing on behalf of the parties are in the midst of their submissions.
2. List for their further submissions on 22.04.2026 at 03:30 PM.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 17, 2026/aj