



\$~61 & 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 869/2025 and I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026, I.A. 2973/2026, I.A. 8808/2026, I.A. 8906/2026 and I.A. 10566/2026

PRABHSAHAY KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Sarfharaj Ahmad, Mr. Nishant Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal, Ms. Priya Tyagi and Creesha Shastri, Advocates.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocate Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Advocates.
Mr. Aksh Verma, Ms. Aanchal Uppal and Mr. Teevra Mishra, Advocates for HDFC.

62

+ CS(OS) 97/2026 and I.A. 2990/2026, I.A. 6608/2026
I.A. 6609/2026

MANAV GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocate Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

PRABHSAHAY KAUR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankur



Mahindro, Mr. Sarfharaj Ahmad, Mr. Nishant Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal, Ms. Priya Tyagi and Creesha Shastri, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
06.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, learned Sr. Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 in CS(OS) 869/2025 submits that defendant no.1 stands by the undertakings given by his counsel on his behalf and he will continue to abide by the same.
2. He further submits that an affidavit will be filed by the defendant no.1 reiterating the undertakings recorded in the orders dated 05.12.2025 and 22.12.2025.
3. Let an affidavit be filed by defendant no.1 within a period of two weeks, also stating the manner in which he proposes to comply with the undertakings.
4. Re-notify on 22.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 6, 2026/jg