



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 869/2025 & I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026, I.A. 2973/2026, I.A. 8808/2026, I.A. 8906/2026, I.A. 10566/2026
PRABHSAHAY KAURPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Ankush Satija, Ms. Sarah Haque and Ms. Creesha Shastri, Advs.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Vismita Dhawan and Ms. Vidushi Singhanian, Advs. along with D-1 in person.
Mr. Akash Verma, Ms. Aanchal Uppal and Mr. Teevra Mishra, Advs. for HDFC Bank.
+ CS(OS) 97/2026 & I.A. 2990/2026, I.A. 6608/2026, I.A. 6609/2026
MANAV GUPTAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Vismita Dhawan and Ms. Vidushi Singhanian, Advs. along with plaintiff in person.

versus

PRABHSAHAY KAUR & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Ankush Satija, Ms. Sarah Haque and Ms. Creesha Shastri, Advs. for D-1.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

%
ORDER
29.05.2026

At joint request, list on 17.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 29, 2026/dss