



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 869/2025, I.A. 30233/2025, I.A. 2894/2026, I.A. 8906/2026
PRABHSAHAY KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv., Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Creesha, Mr. Alakh Kumar, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal and Mr. Sreyan Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv. alongwith Ms. Kritika Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Kapur, Advocates for D1.

31

+ CS(OS) 97/2026, I.A. 6608/2026, I.A. 6609/2026

MANAV GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv. alongwith Ms. Kritika Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Kapur, Advocates.

versus

PRABHSAHAY KAUR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv., Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Creesha, Mr. Alakh Kumar, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal and Mr. Sreyan Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA



ORDER

%

17.07.2026

I.A. 2990/2026 – (Exemption) in CS(OS) 97/2026

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 2973/2026 - INT. DIR. In CS(OS) 869/2025

I.A. 8808/2026 - FOR RESIDENCE ORDERS UNDER SECTIONS 17 & 19 OF THE ACT MOVED ON BEHALF OF THE PLAINTIFF in CS(OS) 869/2025

I.A. 10566/2026 - ON B/O PLAINTIFF AGAINST D-1 FOR WIFUL DISOBEDIENCE OF ORDERS DATED 05.12.2025 AND 22.12.2025 in CS(OS) 869/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/s.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 12.08.2026.

CS(OS) 869/2025

CS(OS) 97/2026

7. List for further hearing on 12.08.2026.
8. In the meantime, it is assured by Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate and Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate appearing for Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur and Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv. appearing for Mr. Manav Gupta, that earnest efforts shall be made for an amicable resolution of the matter, and that the respective senior counsel shall interactively take initiative in this regard.



9. In case, no amicable resolution arrived at, the pending applications shall be taken up for hearing on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 17, 2026/at/ss