



\$~33 and 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010968482025

+ CS(OS) 869/2025 and IA Nos.30233/2025, 2894/2026, 2973/2026,
8808/2026, 10566/2026, 18878/2026, 21649/2026, 21650/2026
PRABHSAHAY KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Akhil
Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr.
Adv., Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms.
Creasha, Mr. Alakh Kumar, Mr.
Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita
Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal and
Mr. Sreyan Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

MANAV GUPTA ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Mr. Ashish
Mohan, Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms.
Vrinda Kapoor, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Akash Verma and Mr. Teevra
Mishra, Advs. for HDFC Bank
(through v/c)

CNR No. DLHC010035922026

+ CS(OS) 97/2026 and IA No. 6608/2026

(34) MANAV GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Mr. Ashish
Mohan, Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms.
Vrinda Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

PRABHSAHAY KAUR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Akhil
Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr.
Adv., Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms.



Creasha, Mr. Alakh Kumar, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agarwal and Mr, Sreyan Srivastava, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

12.08.2026

%

1. After some hearing, it is agreed that with a view to pursue the possibility of an amicable settlement, Mr. Jayant Mehta, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff shall interact with Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, learned senior counsel for defendant no.1.
2. List for reporting outcome of the aforesaid exercise on 21.08.2026 in the category of 'supplementary matters'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/cl